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3
18:30

3218 m
15.000 €

Flach

HRI Best Turned-Out Flat League Handicap
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

1
3218

Box: 14
ML: 11,0

64.40

Minella Mate
7j. b W (Shantou - Mwangaza)

Trainer: J Nallen
Besitzer: John J Nallen

Sam Coen

28.11 Dundalk 6 60.8 3219 12.000 9,0 Seamie Heffernan Bryant, Gentleman Joe, Jerandme
27.10 Galway 5 60.8 2377 9.900 26,0 Seamie Heffernan Slurricane, Granite Bay, Ehteyat
12.10 Naas 14 56.2 3225 60.000 67,0 S D Bowen Light As Air, Vischio, Comfort Zone
26.09 Listowel 9 69.9 2816 9.300 9,5 D Doyle Lark In The Mornin, Jetara, Olympic Man
07.05 Navan 2 61.7 2816 13.257 5,5 S D Bowen Bay Of Sanibel, Zoffman

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

63.50

Ehteyat
6j. broan W (Toronado - Ella Ransom)

Trainer: M K Flannery
Besitzer: M K Flannery

Declan McDonogh

27.10 Galway 3 58.1 2377 9.900 13,0 Julian Pietropaolo Slurricane, Granite Bay
13.10 Roscommon 2 61.7 2456 9.000 17,0 Paddy Harnett Ephesus, Son Of Hypnos
22.09 Listowel 1 61.2 2867 6.900 34,0 Paddy Harnett Plunkett Street, Dark Note
11.09 Clonmel 9 74.8 3350 7.200 10,0 D McGill Make Good, No Big Deal, Dream Escape
22.08 Killarney 3 61.7 2890 6.900 23,0 Paddy Harnett Gangster Granny, Atheneum

3
Box: 10
ML: 3,5

62.10

Voice Of Reason
5j. bbn W (Churchill - Hurricane Emma)

Trainer: W Delahunty
Besitzer: Michael John Delahunty

Seamie Heffernan

26.11 Dundalk 1 72.1 2414 7.800 15,0 M J Delahunty Tatateo, Pralognan
29.10 Dundalk 1 63.0 2414 6.900 9,0 Seamie Heffernan Lady Kai, Trishuli River
14.10 Dundalk 6 57.6 2414 7.800 11,0 Conor Cusack Fitzroy Gardens, Sidiza, Pearl Jewel
19.09 Dundalk 3 59.0 2414 7.800 34,0 Conor Cusack Benavente, Ozark Daze
31.08 Tipperary 6 63.5 2515 6.900 41,0 Patrick McGettigan El Bello, Lady Kai, Glady Eagle

4
Box: 13
ML: 7,5

61.70

Jerandme
11j. b W (Azamour - Estrelle)

Trainer: E & P Harty
Besitzer: J C Harley

Chris Hayes

28.11 Dundalk 3 57.2 3219 12.000 21,0 Chris Hayes Bryant, Gentleman Joe
02.10 Clonmel 2 75.3 4055 6.000 5,5 Kieren Buckley Rexem, Oh So Charming
05.09 Down Royal 7 63.5 3750 7.800 19,0 Jessica O'Gorman Alba Chiara, Billie Frechette, Sign From Abo
20.08 Sligo 3 72.6 4121 12.000 15,0 Kieren Buckley Ballykinlar, Grange Walk
13.05 Killarney 12 59.0 3385 9.600 51,0 J Cleary Mordor, Robbies Rock, Dark Note

5
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

60.30

Golden Temple
5j. b W (Galileo Gold - Miss Sally)

Trainer: N Meade
Besitzer: Spice Of Life Partnership

Billy Lee

28.11 Dundalk 10 57.2 3219 12.000 41,0 Jamie Powell Bryant, Gentleman Joe, Jerandme
13.11 Punchestown 9 72.1 3343 8.700 126,0 Donagh Meyler Luminous Light, Glenashling, Coral River
31.10 Down Royal 6 75.3 3998 6.600 201,0 Donagh Meyler Romeo Coolio, Koktail Divin, Patter Mercha
15.10 Punchestown 9 70.3 4065 9.600 41,0 Donagh Meyler Linden Arden, Avalo, Giant Haystacks
20.08 Sligo 9 74.4 4121 12.000 26,0 Donagh Meyler Ballykinlar, Grange Walk, Jerandme

6
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

60.30

Pralognan
6j. b W (Dabirsim - Prema)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: Dewsweepers Syndicate

Non Runner

27.11 Thurles 5 75.3 3681 6.600 81,0 Daniel King Kappa Jy Pyke, Salvator Mundi, Donnie Dev
26.11 Dundalk 3 73.0 2414 7.800 10,0 M O'Sullivan Voice Of Reason, Tatateo
02.11 Cork 3 66.2 3219 8.700 15,0 K C Sexton King In Love, Eastmore
04.10 Curragh 8 68.9 2414 12.600 15,0 M O'Sullivan Alfalfa, Gotta Catch'em All, The Mediator
04.09 Haydock 9 70.8 2341 5.109 3,7 Derek O'Connor Ribble River, Roland Garros, Made All

7
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

59.40

Boxing Great
5j. ch W (Midi - Arabian Bride)

Trainer: K Thornton
Besitzer: Gibneys Racing Syndicate

Adam Caffrey

28.11 Dundalk 5 55.3 3219 12.000 8,5 J Cleary Bryant, Gentleman Joe, Jerandme
31.10 Dundalk 5 55.3 2414 9.600 8,0 J Cleary Lady Lunette, Quatre Bras, Pavilion End
22.10 Navan 3 63.5 2816 7.200 23,0 Robbie Colgan Dippedinmoonlight, Lord Byron
29.09 Down Royal 8 62.1 2591 7.800 19,0 Robbie Colgan Glenroyal, Railwayview Lady, Goin'
13.08 Gowran Park 7 56.2 2505 13.200 17,0 Robbie Colgan Fleetfoot, Gambino, Puturhandstogether

8
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

59.00

Hidalgo Des Mottes
8j. b W (Voiladenuo - Anareta Des Mottes)

Trainer: E Griffin
Besitzer: Eanna Griffin

Julian Pietropaolo

27.11 Thurles 2 70.8 3229 6.000 8,0 Ricky Doyle Theanniversary Man, Gino Bella
02.11 Cork 4 66.2 4023 6.900 8,0 Calum Hogan Cafe Con Leche, Plunkett Street, Inchidaly 
21.10 Curragh 9 71.7 2414 12.000 201,0 N M Bradley Sirius, Smooth Tom, The Mediator
09.10 Thurles 7 64.4 3279 7.200 126,0 Julian Pietropaolo Sorrentino, Dream On Baby, Powerful Hook 
20.09 Navan 8 73.9 3822 6.000 11,0 Ricky Doyle Sceptred Isle, Jaadil, Whitewinewednesday

9
Box: 6
ML: 101,0

58.10

Eyetrap
5j. b W (Ulysses - Miss Dashwood)

Trainer: Aidan Melia
Besitzer: Aidan Melia

J Cleary

29.11 Fairyhouse 6 75.3 3219 7.200 81,0 K C Sexton Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
13.11 Punchestown 4 75.3 3189 7.200 101,0 T A Halford Koktail Brut, Colcannon, Splendid Fellow
04.08 Naas 15 60.8 2089 7.800 23,0 Nicola Burns Ob La Di, Some Good Men Gone, Keilah
23.06 Ballinrobe 8 60.8 1960 9.000 17,0 Nicola Burns Si Senior, Ina Mina, Loingseoir
07.07 Chelmsford City 3 59.9 2676 12.666 6,0 D Tudhope Cardano, Isle Of Sark

10
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

58.10

Scatchwah
5j. g W (Elzaam - Myrtie)

Trainer: S Lavery
Besitzer: Sheila Lavery

Robbie Colgan

26.11 Dundalk 5 70.8 2414 7.800 17,0 R Hogan Voice Of Reason, Tatateo, Pralognan
14.10 Dundalk 5 58.5 2414 7.800 67,0 Robbie Colgan Fitzroy Gardens, Sidiza, Pearl Jewel
04.10 Curragh 14 71.2 2414 12.600 15,0 R Hogan Alfalfa, Gotta Catch'em All, The Mediator
25.05 Curragh 19 56.2 2816 15.600 17,0 Robbie Colgan Robbies Rock, La Vita Nova, Common Prac
04.04 Dundalk 5 65.8 2414 6.900 9,0 Robbie Colgan Beauparc, Darkened, Gracesolution

11
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

57.60

Pearl Jewel
4j. b S (Free Eagle - Princess Pearlita)

Trainer: C Timmons
Besitzer: Future Stars & Brian Murray 

James Ryan

12.12 Dundalk 8 62.1 2414 6.900 8,5 James Ryan Trishuli River, Echinacea, Church Mountain
14.10 Dundalk 3 57.2 2414 7.800 4,0 Colin Keane Fitzroy Gardens, Sidiza
29.09 Down Royal 5 54.0 2591 9.600 15,0 Jamie Powell Navy Waters, Alba Chiara, Billie Frechette
19.09 Dundalk 8 60.3 2414 7.800 12,0 J Cleary Benavente, Ozark Daze, Voice Of Reason
15.08 Dundalk 12 54.0 2149 30.000 21,0 Chris Hayes Tribal Star, Final Voyage, Star Harbour

12
Box: 16
ML: 11,0

56.20

Lady Plimsoll
3j. b S (Le Brivido - Miss Plimsoll)

Trainer: M O'Callaghan
Besitzer: M D O'Callaghan

Luke McAteer

29.10 Dundalk 6 61.7 2414 6.900 5,0 Jamie Powell Voice Of Reason, Lady Kai, Trishuli River
09.10 Thurles 2 55.8 2535 9.600 8,5 Jamie Powell Truth Be Told, Angelo Pio
24.08 Naas 5 59.9 2112 6.900 6,0 Nicola Burns Areana, Great Mover, Elusive Duke
23.06 Ballinrobe 1 63.5 1960 6.000 3,2 Rory Mulligan I Do Believe, Sugar Club
30.05 Down Royal 4 58.5 2111 7.200 51,0 Nathan Crosse Angelo Pio, Alba Chiara, Broadstone
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3
18:30

3218 m
15.000 €

Flach

HRI Best Turned-Out Flat League Handicap
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

13
Box: 11
ML: 4,33

55.80

Porsche Lad
4j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Ball Girl)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

Reese Holohan

10.12 Dundalk 3 58.1 2414 6.000 2,2 Colin Keane Benavente, Theophilos
12.11 Dundalk 1 58.5 2149 6.900 2,5 Sean Davis Moondharrig, Candidly
05.11 Dundalk 4 64.0 2149 6.000 2,8 Luke McAteer Brandon Creek, Limestone Red, Tero D'ros
15.08 Dundalk 2 64.0 2149 6.000 6,0 Sean Davis Church Mountain, Cala Bonita
16.05 Leopardstown 11 64.4 2414 7.200 4,3 J A Heffernan Tatum, Chopsticks, Secret Rock

14
Box: 15
ML: 26,0

54.00

Palavar
3j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Snake Dancer)

Trainer: K McGivern
Besitzer: David Brennan & Miss Kate M

Wayne Lordan

12.12 Dundalk 9 60.3 2414 6.900 10,0 Adam Grant Trishuli River, Echinacea, Church Mountain
26.11 Dundalk 7 68.5 2414 7.800 13,0 J M Halford Voice Of Reason, Tatateo, Pralognan
08.04 Navan 6 60.8 2012 15.000 17,0 Declan McDonogh Dakota Blue, Vorfreude, Nobler
28.02 Dundalk 4 60.8 2149 7.200 7,5 M P Sheehy Heather, What's Your Game, Sottsands
29.01 Dundalk 6 60.8 2149 7.200 15,0 M P Sheehy The Padre, Adrienne, Waterford Flow

15
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

55.30

Inchiquin Maid
6j. b S (Estidhkaar - Spinning Maid)

Trainer: T O'Brien
Besitzer: Stitched Pockets Syndicate

Reserve 1

26.11 Dundalk 10 69.4 2414 7.800 21,0 E P O'Brien Voice Of Reason, Tatateo, Pralognan
30.10 Thurles 5 71.7 3155 6.000 4,5 John Shinnick Destivelle, Getaway Henry, The Border Boy
26.09 Listowel 2 70.8 3219 6.900 6,5 John Shinnick Regards To Rose, Mount Ferns
08.04 Navan 3 62.1 2816 6.900 7,0 Gary Carroll The Truant, Makaiah
07.03 Dundalk 6 70.8 3219 6.900 8,5 D G Lavery Grappa Nonino, Palamon, Nusra

16
Box: 12
ML: 51,0

54.00

Jake Peter
11j. b W (Intikhab - Kate Emily)

Trainer: M A Cahill
Besitzer: F A McNulty

Reserve 2

27.11 Thurles 7 76.2 3229 6.000 15,0 Phillip Enright Theanniversary Man, Hidalgo Des Mottes, 
27.10 Wexford 6 72.1 3310 9.000 26,0 Liam Quinlan Bannow Blaze, Club Manager, Rockonliam
14.10 Punchestown U 72.6 3261 6.900 21,0 Phillip Enright The Truant, Eastmore, Kotkito Bello
25.09 Listowel 8 73.5 3219 8.400 34,0 Ben Kennedy Fast Felix, Paul's Dream, Targa Flavio
04.08 Cork 8 71.2 3438 8.700 17,0 Phillip Enright Cappa Hill, Avalo, Wholelotofbusiness

17
Box: 17
ML: 6,5

54.00

Echinacea
3j. b S (Masar - Chain Of Daisies)

Trainer: N C Kelly
Besitzer: Just In Case Syndicate

Reserve 3

12.12 Dundalk 2 58.1 2414 6.900 6,5 Luke McAteer Trishuli River, Church Mountain
26.11 Dundalk 2 61.2 3219 6.000 15,0 Killian Leonard Numidia, Someone's Wish
16.09 Punchestown 2 60.8 1864 6.000 11,0 Robbie Colgan Searcog, Patrick Street
28.08 Navan 7 59.0 2816 6.900 13,0 Robbie Colgan Enziya, Wertpol, Earthsong
06.08 Sligo 3 64.4 2709 6.000 17,0 J Cleary Trubshaw, God The Highness

Ergebnis: Quoten:


